Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

AMHERST CITY

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$811.00

$4.06
$4.06

$802.88
$523.49

$184.99
$94.40

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

sk

Deputy Auditor:

 July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

AVON CITY

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$742.40

$3.71
$3.71

$734.98
$412.96

$151.15
$170.87

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

 July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

AVON LAKE CITY

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$532.48

$2.67
$2.67

$527.14
$338.73

$120.46
$67.95

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

ELYRIA CITY

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$2,557.14

$12.78
$12.78

$2,531.58
$1,542.03

$551.67
$437.88

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

GRAFTON VILLAGE

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$350.00

$1.74
$1.74

$346.52
$222.71

$79.19
$44.62

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

*

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

LAGRANGE VILLAGE

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$170.00

$0.85
$0.85

$168.30
$111.33

$39.10
$17.87

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

5k

Deputy Auditor:

 July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

14 of 24



Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

LORAIN CITY

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance
Polsub

County
State

$3,226.26

$16.13
$16.13

$3,194.00
$2,117.16

$742.84
$334.00

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

*

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

NORTH RIDGEVILLE CITY Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$912.00

$4.57
$4.57

$902.86
$579.94

$206.28
$116.64

-County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

*

Deputy Auditor:

 July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

OBERLIN CITY

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$235.00

$1.18
$1.18

$232.64
$148.49

$52.96
$31.19

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

E3

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

SHEFFIELD LAKE CITY

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$365.00

$1.82
$1.82

$361.36
$241.29

$84.39
$35.68

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Maﬂc R Szewa}‘t, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

SHEFFIELD VILLAGE

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$485.00

$2.43
$2.43

$480.14
$259.86

$95.04
$125.24

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

*

Deputy Auditor:

Jﬁly 072005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

SOUTH AMHERST VILLAGE Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$55.00

$0.28
$0.28

$54.44

$37.11
$12.86
$4.47

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

*

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

VERMILION CITY

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$236.00

$1.16
$1.16

$233.68
$149.48

$53.24
$30.96

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

WELLINGTON VILLAGE Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$400.00

$2.00
$2.00

$396.00
$259.90

$91.58
$44.52

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

AMHERST TOWNSHIP

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$205.00

$1.03
$1.03

$202.94
$129.93

$46.29
$26.72

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

 July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035



Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

BROWNHELM TOWNSHIP Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$30.00

$0.15
$0.15

$29.70
$18.55

$6.68
$4.47

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

 July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

CARLISLE TOWNSHIP

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance
Polsub

County
State

$285.00

$1.43
$1.43

$282.14
$185.61

$65.34
$31.19

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

6 of 24



Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP Total Collected: $320.00
Auditor Fees $1.60
Treasurer Fees $1.60
Balance $316.80
Polsub $204.16
County $72.50
State $40.14

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:
July 07,2005 Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035 7 of 24



Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

EATON TOWNSHIP

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$330.00

$1.65
$1.65

$326.70
$204.15

$73.49
$49.06

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middlé Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

ELYRIA TOWNSHIP

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$116.00

$0.58
$0.58

$114.84
$77.93

$27.06
$9.85

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

HUNTINGTON TOWNSHIP Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$30.00

$0.15
$0.15

$29.70
$18.55

$6.68
$4.47

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

*

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

LAGRANGE TOWNSHIP

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$30.00

$0.15
$0.15

$29.70
$18.55

$6.68
$4.47

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

NEW RUSSIA TOWNSHIP Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$60.00

$0.30
$0.30

$59.40
$37.10

$13.36
$8.94

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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Apportionment for June 30, 2005 Cigarette Settlement

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP

Total Collected:

Auditor Fees
Treasurer Fees

Balance

Polsub
County
State

$291.00

$1.45
$1.45

$288.10
$189.32

$66.67
$32.11

County Auditor: Mark R Stewart

Deputy Auditor:

July 07,2005

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035
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