Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035		
AMHERST CITY	Total Collected:	\$811.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$4.06 \$4.06
	Balance	\$802.88
	Polsub County State	\$523.49 \$184.99 \$94.40

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

AVON CITY	Total Collected:	\$742.40
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$3.71 \$3.71
	Balance	\$734.98
	Polsub County State	\$412.96 \$151.15 \$170.87

Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$2.67
Treasurer Fees	
Treasurer rees	\$2.67
Balance	\$527.14
Polsub	\$338.73
County	\$120.46
State	\$67.95
•	
	Polsub County State

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

ELYRIA CITY	Total Collected:	\$2,557.14
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$12.78 \$12.78
	Balance	\$2,531.58
	Polsub County State	\$1,542.03 \$551.67 \$437.88

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

GRAFTON VILLAGE	Total Collected:	\$350.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$1.74 \$1.74
	Balance	\$346.52
	Polsub County State	\$222.71 \$79.19 \$44.62
	,	
	-	
	County Auditor: Mark R S	tewart

Deputy Auditor: *

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

LAGRANGE VILLAGE	Total Collected:	\$170.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$0.85 \$0.85
	Balance	\$168.30
	Polsub County State	\$111.33 \$39.10 \$17.87

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

LORAIN CITY	Total Collected:	\$3,226.26
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$16.13 \$16.13
	Balance	\$3,194.00
	Polsub County State	\$2,117.16 \$742.84 \$334.00

NORTH RIDGEVILLE CITY	Total Collected:	\$912.00
	Auditor Fees	\$4.57
	Treasurer Fees	\$4.57
	Balance	\$902.86
	Polsub	\$579.94
	County	\$206.28
	State	\$116.64

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

OBERLIN CITY	Total Collected:	\$235.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$1.18 \$1.18
	Balance	\$232.64
	Polsub County State	\$148.49 \$52.96 \$31.19

SHEFFIELD LAKE CITY	Total Collected:	\$365.00
	Auditor Fees	\$1.82
	Treasurer Fees	\$1.82
	Balance	\$361.36
	Polsub	\$241.29
	County	\$84.39
	State	\$35.68

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

SHEFFIELD VILLAGE	Total Collected:	\$485.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$2.43 \$2.43
	Balance	\$480.14
	Polsub County State	\$259.86 \$95.04 \$125.24

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

SOUTH AMHERST VILLAGE	Total Collected:	\$55.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$0.28 \$0.28
	Balance	\$54.44
	Polsub County State	\$37.11 \$12.86 \$4.47

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

VERMILION CITY	Total Collected:	\$236.00
	Auditor Fees	\$1.16
	Treasurer Fees	\$1.16
	Balance	\$233.68
	Polsub	\$149.48
	County	\$53.24
	State	\$30.96

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

WELLINGTON VILLAGE	Total Collected:	\$400.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$2.00 \$2.00
	Balance	\$396.00
	Polsub County State	\$259.90 \$91.58 \$44.52

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Denuty Auditor	*

AMHERST TOWNSHIP	Total Collected:	\$205.00
	Auditor Fees	\$1.03
	Treasurer Fees	\$1.03
	Balance	\$202.94
	Polsub	\$129.93
	County	\$46.29
	State	\$26.72

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

BROWNHELM TOWNSHIP	Total Collected:	\$30.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$0.15 \$0.15
	Balance	\$29.70
	Polsub County	\$18.55 \$6.68
	State	\$4.47

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

CARLISLE TOWNSHIP	Total Collected:	\$285.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$1.43 \$1.43
	Balance	\$282.14
	Polsub County State	\$185.61 \$65.34 \$31.19

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP	Total Collected:	\$320.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$1.60 \$1.60
	Balance	\$316.80
	Polsub	\$204.16
	County State	\$72.50 \$40.14

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

EATON TOWNSHIP	Total Collected:	\$330.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$1.65 \$1.65
	Balance	\$326.70
	Polsub County State	\$204.15 \$73.49 \$49.06

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Denuty Auditor	*

ELYRIA TOWNSHIP	Total Collected:	\$116.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$0.58 \$0.58
	Balance	\$114.84
	Polsub County State	\$77.93 \$27.06 \$9.85

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Denuty Auditor:	*

HUNTINGTON TOWNSHIP	Total Collected:	\$30.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$0.15 \$0.15
	Balance	\$29.70
	Polsub	\$18.55
	County	\$6.68
	State	\$4.47

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart	
Denuty Auditor	*	

LAGRANGE TOWNSHIP	Total Collected:	\$30.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$0.15 \$0.15
	Balance	\$29.70
	Polsub County State	\$18.55 \$6.68 \$4.47

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart
Deputy Auditor:	*

Mark R Stewart, Lorain County Auditor, 226 Middle Ave, Elyria, OH 44035

NEW RUSSIA TOWNSHIP	Total Collected:	\$60.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$0.30 \$0.30
	Balance	\$59.40
	Polsub County State	\$37.10 \$13.36 \$8.94

SHEFFIELD TOWNSHIP	Total Collected:	\$291.00
	Auditor Fees Treasurer Fees	\$1.45 \$1.45
	Balance	\$288.10
	Polsub County State	\$189.32 \$66.67 \$32.11

County Auditor:	Mark R Stewart	
Denuty Auditor:	*	